 SPE-16-8-049-F
GWLA.10
Description:
GWLA.10– GPS/GALILEO & Dual-Band Wi-Fi Ceramic Loop Antenna
Embedded 2in1 Structure
Features:
Small Footprint Embedded Loop Antenna
Omnidirectional

side and ALL internal layers on the PCB.
Topside
Bottom Side
21 SPE-16-8-049-F www.taoglas.com
7.5    Evaluation Board
 Topside
Bottom Side
22 SPE-16-8-049-F www.taoglas.com
7.6    Evaluation Board Matching Circuit
Designator Type Value Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
L1 Inductor 1nH TDK MLK1005S1N0ST000
R1 Resistor 0 Ohms Panasonic ERJ-1GN0R00C
C1 Capacitor 0.6pF Murata GRM0335C1HR60BA01D
C2 Capacitor 22pF Murata GRM1555C1H220JA01D
C3 Capacitor 7pF Murata GRM1555D1H7R0DA01D
C4 Capacitor 22pF Murata GRM1555C1H220JA01D
C5 Capacitor 2.7pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R7CA01D
C6 Capacitor DNF - -
C7 Capacitor 1pF Murata GRM0335C1H1R0CA01D
C8 Capacitor DNF - -
C9 Capacitor DNF - -
C10 Capacitor 0.9pF Murata GRM0335C1HR90BA01D
C11 Capacitor 0.8pF Murata GRM0335C1HR80BA01D
C12 Capacitor 18pF Murata GRM1555C1H180JA01D
Matching components for the GWLA.10 are required for the antenna to have optimal performance on the
evaluation board, located outside of the copper clearance in the space specified in the above images. Additional
matching components may be necessary for your device, so we recommend incorporating extra component
footprints, forming a “pi” network, between the radio module and the antenna.